

*Recommended Award to all bidders

**VERTICAL POLYETHYLENE LIQUID STORAGE TANKS
 RFB 5-140214KH**

NORTHWEST DISTRICT (various locations within the district)		Vendor: GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
Ordered Quantities		1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,592.07	\$ 3,516.07	\$ 3,131.73	\$ 5,483.00	\$ 5,183.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,215.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 8'0", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,555.13	\$ 4,256.20	\$ 4,083.92	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,525.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 7'1", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,621.40	\$ 6,144.22	\$ 5,792.04	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 6,537.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,270.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 7'0", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 9,369.15	\$ 8,764.64	\$ 8,175.14	\$ 9,505.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$ 9,454.00	\$ 9,253.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 8,590.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 12,513.25	\$ 11,933.17	\$ 11,553.10	\$ 13,838.00	\$ 12,538.00	\$ 12,538.00	\$ 12,725.00	\$ 12,436.00	\$ 12,146.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 11,790.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 13,768.41	\$ 13,184.63	\$ 12,700.86	\$ 16,451.00	\$ 15,151.00	\$ 15,151.00	\$ 13,973.00	\$ 13,653.00	\$ 13,334.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 12,900.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days

NORTHEAST DISTRICT (various locations within the district)		Vendor: GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
Ordered Quantities		1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,592.07	\$ 3,496.07	\$ 3,166.73	\$ 5,483.00	\$ 5,183.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 3,250.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 8'0", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,555.13	\$ 4,436.20	\$ 4,083.92	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,640.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 7'1", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,521.40	\$ 6,289.22	\$ 5,993.70	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 6,684.00	\$ 6,537.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,150.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 7'0", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 9,119.15	\$ 8,924.64	\$ 8,196.80	\$ 9,505.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,556.00	\$ 9,354.00	\$ 8,153.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 8,485.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 12,713.25	\$ 12,115.67	\$ 11,624.76	\$ 13,838.00	\$ 12,538.00	\$ 12,538.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 12,836.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,985.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 14,233.41	\$ 13,292.13	\$ 12,772.52	\$ 16,451.00	\$ 15,151.00	\$ 15,151.00	\$ 14,373.00	\$ 14,053.00	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,190.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days

KANSAS CITY DISTRICT (various locations within the district)		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
Vendor:		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
Ordered Quantities		1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,592.07	\$ 3,516.07	\$ 3,140.07	\$ 5,183.00	\$ 4,858.00	\$ 4,483.00	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,270.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 80", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,555.13	\$ 4,456.20	\$ 4,057.26	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 4,550.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 71", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,571.40	\$ 6,334.22	\$ 5,855.37	\$ 8,654.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 7,191.00	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 6,897.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 6,200.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 70", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 9,169.15	\$ 8,974.64	\$ 8,235.14	\$ 9,005.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,456.00	\$ 9,254.00	\$ 9,053.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,490.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 12,413.25	\$ 11,908.17	\$ 11,486.43	\$ 13,438.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 12,536.00	\$ 12,246.00	\$ 12,790.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 11,790.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 13,618.41	\$ 13,084.63	\$ 12,634.19	\$ 16,051.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,273.00	\$ 13,953.00	\$ 13,634.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,990.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days

CENTRAL DISTRICT (various locations within the district)		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
Vendor:		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
Ordered Quantities		1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,592.07	\$ 3,516.07	\$ 3,175.07	\$ 4,983.00	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,290.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 80", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,555.13	\$ 4,456.20	\$ 4,092.26	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,640.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 71", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,471.40	\$ 6,154.22	\$ 5,937.04	\$ 8,104.00	\$ 6,754.00	\$ 6,754.00	\$ 6,641.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 6,386.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,100.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 70", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 8,969.15	\$ 8,499.64	\$ 8,130.14	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 9,054.00	\$ 8,853.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 8,770.00	\$ 8,360.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 12,763.25	\$ 12,158.17	\$ 11,653.10	\$ 12,863.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 12,886.00	\$ 12,596.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 11,990.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 13,968.41	\$ 13,334.63	\$ 12,800.86	\$ 15,476.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,423.00	\$ 14,103.00	\$ 13,784.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 13,180.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days

ST. LOUIS DISTRICT
(various locations within the district)

Vendor:		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
		Ordered Quantities	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,642.07	\$ 3,566.07	\$ 3,204.23	\$ 4,883.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,676.00	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,250.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 80", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,605.13	\$ 4,506.20	\$ 4,121.42	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,590.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 71", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,421.40	\$ 6,164.22	\$ 5,854.54	\$ 8,204.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,631.00	\$ 6,484.00	\$ 6,337.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,090.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 70", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 8,869.15	\$ 8,449.64	\$ 8,096.80	\$ 8,955.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,156.00	\$ 8,954.00	\$ 8,753.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,330.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 13,013.25	\$ 12,308.17	\$ 11,753.10	\$ 12,988.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 13,425.00	\$ 13,136.00	\$ 12,846.00	\$ 13,460.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 12,100.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 14,218.41	\$ 13,534.63	\$ 12,800.86	\$ 15,601.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,673.00	\$ 14,352.73	\$ 14,034.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 13,290.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT
(various locations within the district)

Vendor:		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
		Ordered Quantities	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,592.07	\$ 3,516.07	\$ 3,171.73	\$ 4,883.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 3,547.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3,280.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 80", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,555.13	\$ 4,456.20	\$ 4,070.11	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 4,974.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,690.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 71", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,471.40	\$ 6,239.22	\$ 5,893.70	\$ 8,204.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,681.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 6,387.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 6,180.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 70", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 9,019.15	\$ 8,537.14	\$ 8,155.14	\$ 8,955.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 9,104.00	\$ 8,903.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 8,390.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 12,763.25	\$ 12,143.17	\$ 11,653.10	\$ 12,988.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 12,886.00	\$ 11,596.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 11,990.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 13,968.41	\$ 13,314.63	\$ 12,800.86	\$ 15,601.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,423.00	\$ 14,103.00	\$ 13,784.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 13,200.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT
(various locations within the district)

Vendor:		GVM, Inc.			Indelco Plastics			Poly Processing Company, LLC			Snyder Industries			Varitech Industries, Inc.		
		Ordered Quantities	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks	6 or more Tanks	1 Tank	2 to 5 Tanks
Item #1	2,000 to 2,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8' foot height</i>	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,747.07	\$ 3,671.07	\$ 3,258.40	\$ 4,883.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 3,676.00	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,230.00
		Endura Plas EVT 2000 Height: 93", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,276			Snyder 5050 Height: 87.11", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Poly Processing Co #41002250420 Height: 79", Diameter: 8'0", # of gallons: 2,250			Snyder 5050 Height: 87", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000			Snyder 5050 or 8130 Height: 88", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 2,000		
Item #2	3,000 to 3,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 4,655.13	\$ 4,556.20	\$ 4,175.59	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 5,161.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,610.00
		Endura Plas EVT 3000 Height: 125", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,126			Snyder 7410000 Height: 97", Diameter: 102", # of gallons: 3,000			Poly Processing Co #41003000420 Height: 11'8", Diameter: 7'1", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000			Snyder 5130 or 8160 Height: 127", Diameter: 90", # of gallons: 3,000		
Item #3	4,000 to 4,250 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 8'5" foot height</i>	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 6,371.40	\$ 6,229.22	\$ 5,863.70	\$ 8,204.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 6,581.00	\$ 6,434.00	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 6,080.00
		Endura Plas EVT 4000 Height: 124", Diameter: 110", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200000 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Poly Processing Co #41004250420 Height: 7'0", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 4,250			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100			Snyder 8200 Height: 100", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 4,100		
Item #4	6,000 to 6,200 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12'6" foot height</i>	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 8,769.15	\$ 8,392.14	\$ 8,058.47	\$ 8,955.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 9,056.00	\$ 8,854.00	\$ 8,653.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,290.00
		Endura Plas EVT 6011 Height: 104", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 6,011			Snyder 8220000 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Poly Processing Co #41006150420 Height: 12'4", Diameter: 10'2", # of gallons: 6,150			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200			Snyder 8220 Height: 140", Diameter: 120", # of gallons: 6,200		
Item #5	8,000 to 8,750 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 12' foot height</i>	\$ 8,344.00	\$ 7,321.00	\$ 6,847.00	\$ 13,413.25	\$ 12,209.83	\$ 11,929.76	\$ 12,988.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 13,246.00	\$ 13,930.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 12,300.00
		Endura Plas EVT 8000 Height: 142", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 8,150			Snyder 5360000 Height: 146.9", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Poly Processing Co #41008100410 Height: 11'10", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 8,100			Snyder 5360 Height: 143", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750			Snyder 5360 Height: 147", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 8,750		
Item #6	10,000 to 10,500 Gallons <i>Shall not exceed 15' foot height</i>	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 14,698.41	\$ 13,739.63	\$ 13,077.52	\$ 15,601.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 14,751.00	\$ 15,073.00	\$ 14,753.00	\$ 14,434.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 13,500.00
		Endura Plas EVT 10,000 Height: 178", Diameter: 144", # of gallons: 10,400			Snyder 5330 Height: 168.75", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Poly Processing Co #41010300410 Height: 14'6", Diameter: 11'11", # of gallons: 10,300			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500			Snyder 5330 Height: 169", Diameter: 142", # of gallons: 10,500		

*Delivery Time ARO: 45 - 60 Days